F100A Fire Alarm Control Panel
 9 Flexibility and programmability combined with user-friendly operation
 9 Economical, intuitive installation and configuration
 9 Designed for small to medium-sized projects
 9 Approved to Australian standard AS 4428.1
 9 Note: Use Pertronic F220 for AS 7240.2 requirements
The Pertronic F100A is a modular, expandable, intelligent fire
alarm control panel, capable of monitoring up to 792 addressable

fault monitoring input.
AA Isolator Board (8SAAIB)†
Provides eight isolated analogue
addressable loop spurs. Allows
conventional fire alarm zones to be
converted to analogue addressable
spurs using the existing cable, when
upgrading from a conventional to an
intelligent fire alarm control panel.
Hand-Held Microphone and cradle,
mounted on front panel.
Evacuation Amplifiers Complete
with evacuation tone generator and a
single monitored 100 Volt Line output
for speakers:
-  20 Watt (EVAC20W24V-T3)†,
-  50 Watt (EVAC50W24V-A)†,
Evacuation Amplifiers** Require
evacuation tone generator
-  120 Watt (EVAC120W24V).
-  250 Watt (EVAC250W24V).
Evacuation Generator (EVACGEN-
EA)‡ Provides inputs for local and
remote microphones, evacuation
tones, standard or custom evacuation

24 Vdc Door Holder Power Supply ‡
2 amp, 5 amp, 10 amp.
* The fire alarm panel’s maximum total current consumption, including any auxiliary power outputs, must not exceed the power supply’s maximum
capacity. Most optional components draw their maximum current when the system is in Alarm mode. The Pertronic website (www.pertronic.com.au)
provides a calculator for computing supply current and battery capacity.
† Standard size internal options.
‡ Small internal options.
§ An F100A system with built-in EWIS may be assembled in a non-standard cabinet. Contact your nearest Pertronic Industries branch or
representative office to confirm the cabinet dimensions.
** The 120 Watt and 250 Watt Amplifiers are larger than other internal options. Refer to the Pertronic website (www.pertronic.com.au) for details.
Page 3
F100A in 600mm or 10U Cabinet
Product Code1 Description2 Maximum Number of
Standard Internal Options3
F100A-A0.6/4A F100A 2 Loop, 600mm Cabinet, 4A Power Supply Unit 1
F100A-A10U/4A F100A 2 Loop, 10U Cabinet, 4A Power Supply Unit 1
F100A-A10UEA50/4A4 F100A 2 Loop w. 50W Amp + Mic, 10U Cabinet, 4A PSU 0
F100A in 16U Cabinet
Product Code1 Description2 Maximum Number of
Standard Internal Options3
F100A-A16U/4A F100A Analogue Addressable 2 Loop, 4A PSU 5
F100A-A16UEA50/4A4 F100A 2 Loop with 50W Amp + Mic, 4A PSU 0
F100A-A16U/12A F100A 2 Loop, 12A PSU 5
F100A-A16UEA50/12A F100A 2 Loop with 50W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 4
F100A-
A16UEA120/12A
F100A 2 Loop with 120W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 3
F100A in 28U Slim and 28U Standard Cabinet
Product Code1 Description2 Maximum Number of
Standard Internal Options3
F100A-A28US/4A F100A Slim 2 Loop, 4A PSU 16
F100A-A28USEA50/4A4 F100A Slim 2 Loop with 50W Amp + Mic, 4A PSU 0
F100A-A28US/12A5 F100A Slim 2 Loop, 12A PSU 16
F100A-A28USEA50/12A5 F100A Slim 2 Loop with 50W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 15
F100A-A28USEA120/12A5 F100A Slim 2 Loop with 120W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 14
F100A-A28U/4A F100A 2 Loop, 4A PSU 16
F100A-A28UEA50/4A4 F100A 2 Loop with 50W Amp, 4A PSU 0
F100A-A28U/12A5 F100A 2 Loop, 12A PSU 16
F100A-A28UEA50/12A5 F100A 2 Loop with 50W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 15
F100A-A28UEA120/12A5 F100A 2 Loop with 120W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 14
Product Code1 Description2 Maximum Number of
Standard Internal Options3
F100A-A40U/4A F100A 2 Loop, 4A PSU 24
F100A-A40UEA50/4A4 F100A 2 Loop, 50W Amp + Mic, 4A PSU 0
F100A-A40U/12A5 F100A 2 Loop, 12A PSU 24
F100A-A40UEA50/12A5 F100A 2 Loop, 50W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 23
F100A-A40UEA120/12A5 F100A 2 Loop, 120W Amp + Mic, 12A PSU 22
F100A in 40U Cabinet
Height Width Depth Protrusion
600 mm Cabinet Mk2 600 mm 450 mm 155 mm 30 (MCP)
10U Cabinet 530 mm 550 mm 185 mm 30 (MCP)